ő,	FORM No. 887 - TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVEYANCE.	ASPEN 55632	COPYRIGHT 1999 STEVENS-NE	SS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, O	R 97204
5 5 6	NN			age <u>519</u> 40	Ĥ
	FADNOO		STATE OF OREGON		•
1	EARNCO		STATE OF OREGON	, lee	
	KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601				
5	LEE W MATCHETT				
	900 MAIN ST				
	KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED			
	After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST	FOR			
	PO BOX 5210	RECORDER'S USE			
	KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601			State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/12/2002 2:10 P. m.	
	Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):		Vol M02, Pg $5/940-4/$ Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee $26^{\circ\circ}$ # of Pgs 2°		
				cn 4-	puty.
					.pury.
	DEED OF RECONVEYANCE				
	KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that certain trust deed dated JUNE 22, 1988 , executed and delivered by LEE W MATCHETT				
	, executed a			as grantor and record	ed on
	OCTOBER 12, 1993, in the Reco	ords of KLAMATH	County	, Oregon in book/reel/vc	lume
	OCTOBER 12, 1993 in the Records of KLAMATH County, Oregon in book/reel/volume No. M93 at page 26568 and/or as recorded on and recorded on and recorded on and recorded on and recorded on the recor				
	SEE ATTACHED EXIBIT "A"				
	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 900 MAIN ST, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601				
	TRUTERII ADDRESS. 700 PAIN 51, KI	AMIN PADID, OK	57001		
	(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)				
	having received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by the trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty,				
	express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the described				
	premises by virtue of the trust deed.				
	In construing this instrument and whenever its context so requires, the singular includes the plural.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument. If the undersigned is a corporation, it has				
	caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, aff	ixed by an officer or o	ther person duly authori	zed to do so by its Boa	rd of
	Directors.				
	DATED 8/21/02	EARN	CO:	. Selim	
	, ,	BY:	Kann	Lalia,	
	OFFICIAL SEAL	**	$\int \sqrt{\sqrt{\alpha^2}}$. North	
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON		TRUSTEE		
	W COMMISSION NO. 354548				
	STATE OF OREGON, Cou	KLAMATH) ss.		
	This instrument was	s acknowledged before a	ne on		,
	by This instrument was acknowledged before me on 8/2.7/0.2,				
	by				
	asPARTNER ofEARNCO				
	01 EARNED	Λ	1 400	· · ·	• •
		De	rda 1Y.Jul	ler	
		•	ic for Oregon sion expires2	110/06	
٦					

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

All of Lot 7 in Block 49 NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described parcel:

Beginning at a point in the Southeasterly line of Main Street 50 feet Southwesterly from the most Northerly corner of Lot 7 in Block 49 NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon and running thence Southeasterly parallel with the line between Lots 6 and 7 of said Block 49, 113 feet to the Northwesterly line of the alley in said Block; thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of the alley 11.17 feet; thence Northwesterly in a straight line, to a point in the Southeasterly line of Main Street, 10.8 feet Southwesterly from the most Northerly corner of Lot 6 of said Block 49; thence Northeasterly 25.8 feet to the point of beginning, being a portion of Lots 6 and 7 in said Block 49 of NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

A portion of Block 49 NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southeasterly line of Main Street 50 feet Southwesterly from the most Northerly corner of Lot 7 in Block 49 NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and running thence Southeasterly parallel with the line between Lots 6 and 7 of said Block 49, 113 feet to the Northwesterly line of the alley in said Block; thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of the alley 11.17 feet; thence Northwesterly in a straight line, to a point in the Southeasterly line of Main Street, 10.8 feet Southwesterly from the most Northerly corner of Lot 6 of said Block 49; thence Northeasterly 25.8 feet to the point of beginning, being a portion of Lots 6 and 7 in said Block 49 NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.

PARCEL 3

A portion of Lots 6 and 7 in Block 49 NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Westerly corner of Lot 6 in Block 49 of NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Southerly along the Easterly line of Ninth Street 116 feet; thence Northeasterly and parallel to Main Street, a distance of 33 feet; thence Northwesterly to a point on the Southerly line of Main Street 46 feet Northeasterly from the most Westerly corner of said Lot 6; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly line of Main Street 46 feet to the place of beginning.